RESOLUTION NO. R-2020-0725

RESOLUTION CORRECTING RESOLUTION NO. R-2020-0331 TO CORRECT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION (CONTROL NO. 1981-00115) RESOLUTION APPROVING ZONING APPLICATION OF TJAC Palmetto Park, LLC APPLICATION NO. CRB-2020-00881

WHEREAS, TJAC Palmetto Park, LLC petitioned the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners on March 26, 2020 for a Development Order Amendment to add a use:

WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-2020-0331 adopted March 26, 2020 confirming the action of the Board of County Commissioners, inadvertently contained an incorrect legal description; and

WHEREAS, the legal description of Resolution No. R-2020-0331 should have read as shown in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby affirmed and ratified.
- 2. The legal description of Resolution No. R-2020-0331, is hereby corrected.

Commissioner Weinroth moved for the approval of the Resolution.

The motion was seconded by Commissioner McKinlay and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Commissioner Dave Kerner, Mayor - Aye
Commissioner Robert S. Weinroth, Vice Mayor - Aye
Commissioner Hal R. Valeche - Aye
Commissioner Gregg K. Weiss - Aye
Commissioner Mary Lou Berger - Aye
Commissioner Melissa McKinlay - Aye
Commissioner Mack Bernard - Aye

The Mayor thereupon declared the resolution was duly passed and adopted on $_{\rm June\ 25th,2020}$

Filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners on June 29th, 2020

This resolution is effective when filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SHARON R. BOCK CLERK & COMPTR

3Y /

ĆOUNTY AŤTORNEY

Application No. CRB-2020-00881

Control No. 1981-00115 Project No. 00205-391 Page 1

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT 21, BOCA DEL MAR NO. 6, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 30, PAGES 142 AND 143, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CONTAINING 48.59 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.